L3
Decision No. 2“ 9

UJ -

BBFO?E TEE RAILRQ&D COMHISSION OF TEE STATE O“‘CALITOQNIA

In the Metter or the Application of )
YREXA RAUILROAD COLPANY, )
& corporation,. for am order author— )  Adplication No. 14955
izing the issuance of bonds to the )
azount of $200,000.00. )

Donald MeClure, fox appiicant.

CPINTION

Yreke Rallroad Company asiks the Rellroad Commizsion to meke an
oxrder autho*lai 2@ Lt to exXecutle & morigage or deed of tiust on 1ts »ro—
perty and to iscue and sell boads socured thereby in the principal
emount of $200,000.00 payadble September 1, 1968, with Iinterest at the
rate of siz.percent per annum, ror the purpose of ob;aining runds %o
improve its facilities and service and to re-corndition 1tz properties.

Applicant’ L3 a corporation organized on or about May 22,1888,
under and by virtue of the laws of Californfa for & ferm of Tifty
years. It owns and operates a Line of standard gauge rallway ap-
oroxinately eight miles in lcnsth.extending r*om.kpntague, on the line-
of the Southern Pacific, to Yrexa, Sisikiyou County. :n 1 annual
Tinancial reports filed with the COmmiésion it has.shéwn the revenues
and expenses from the operation of its road os follows;-

ITRY 1925 1926 1927° °
CFIRATING REVaNIZS: |

. $13,823.29 518,106.12 $18,036.95

eight ¢« & e . .

55622 - .. . . 2,654.78 . 2,672.00 2,150.55
prre-o . o = . . 3,202.23 3,645.32 3,590.5%
ther - . . . . . 1,471.80 2,616.50 2,03L.35

TO'C&:I.- sscsmnvesrsa ""f)l 153.10 By 7_ Aol 503-38
OPERADING ZXPENSES; « « » R29,298.2 . 1,206.067
MEYCE o« o o ¢ o sav o o o L,567.16 L, 480.64 1,452.52
Rebt fOI‘ <] quipmentv . & & - l,.\Jlg .08 3, 430 .98
Uncollectible items . . . D1 .37 3 -

Tot&l--..-.-...-. \“l ZZQII.WJ
LQSC 02‘ year .-.-.--...- * é 7b9066




In Exhibit ngcr the comﬁany reporss itz investment ingrbad
and equipment, as of June uO 1428, =&t “144 801.94. It appoars, |
_however, that the properties are iz a poor state of repalir end trat
the entire line must be reconstructed. The control oI the compeny
wvas accuired during July of this year by the Xlamath River Zolding
Company, a corporation, and it 1s reoported that the new owner pro-~
pozes to undertake such reconstruction and may, at & later date,
extend the line to 3cott Valley, a dlctance of ajnyproximately oighteen'
niles from Yreka.

of re~conditioning the preseat facilities cund ac-

cuiring edditional equipment is estimated at {173,951.00. 3Briefly,

the proposed worx includes the rebuilding of all »ridzes and struc-
tures, the leying of ninety pound steel rails insplace of the prosent
forty aad cixty pound rail, end tie plaéing of new zix by eight pine
ties and new bvallasting of crushed rock. In Exhidit "L, ac ameanded,
the estimated cost is shown in some detail.: Summarizéd; it iz as
follows;~ |

1. Rebuilding of the track structure inciuding one mew |
51éing and a wye at NODLEEUS + o o o ¢ o o .szl 166.00
2. Rebhuilding of br;dve, > o = . . . .« o o s 8,425.00
R Replacement ol Tooden tu“nuable ot Vreka with a
,oco*auand teel turntadle .« . . 4 . e . oo . . 4%,100.00
Miscc;laneous repairs and ronewals at the roundhouse
frelzat shed in Yreka « o v« ¢ o & w0 = o & 5,235.00
Ropuxr, to prosent locomotive . . . . . 2,500.0C
urchase of additional eguipment and toa inc uding
one locomotive, ome coxbination oazscncer, expres .
and Jail car, ome track motor, etC . . . . . . 33,535.00
Zngineoxing, supervision, otec o « o o o 4 o o . . - 9,200.00

Total.‘.......‘.....-.....‘ 'EJl%!ng.oo‘

mhe teztimony herein indicatec that thé only property vhe
company now ownu that will be of value alter the *econotruction iz
right of way, station grounds, grading and some »allast. It 1 "’e»ti-
moted by N. A. wood, one of vhe COmmission's asels tent enrinearo, vh&t
when tae WOrK has oeen completed and the n*ope eti*ement, made,.here_
i1l be charged Yo road and eguipment accounts 14mateky 9217 000.

e




azcinst which there would be outstanding, 4T thic application Lo

granted, $200,000.00 of bonds. ,

mae testimony herein clearly shows thet in the past tho

réllroad’s dusiness had decllined oz account of the poor physical
condition of the roa@, “ze fercilmentsc that toolk place and the un-
corvalaty of delivery of perishadble zoods. It iz bvelicved, however,
that after the properties Zave been rebuilt and placed in & good,
operating condition the revenues can e materiall& {ncreased and

the business developed to & point where the company could readily
weet the interest requirements on the proposed bond issue. In
Exhibit n1r +he reverues and expenses, alfter the recomnstruction work
is‘completé&,,are estimated as follows;-

OPERATING RITVENTES:
- Freight . . o« . . . $55,826.95
Dacsenger . . . . . . 4,200.00

ZLPTCSE o o o e e 4,000.00

:-:e.il *« & s & o = . 3,000“-00

Other o« ¢ v ¢ v o = e s s o o o & = @ 1,700.00
TOtaLleaeonrasnacass 38Y,026.95

0poTating OXPENSeS & o o+ o o o o o o = o . _47,585.00

. o BRlANCE sececacacsas Holydhledd

Interest on $200,000 of 200AS svececcncn- 12,000.00

It iz cloar thgt it 41 in the public interest for tﬁis road
to be recomstructed and we believe that as & result oL such reconstruc-
tion the revonuecs Will be materially increased. There 1s some doubt
ip our minds, however, if the estimates of $69,026.9% will bve realized,
at least during‘the rirst year of operation, due to the incluslon in
that estimate of the sum of §12,000.00 to be recéive& from o bOX factory
waich has not yeb been located at Yreka. Further, we &0 not belleve
thatvﬁe should authorize the 4ssue of $200,000.00 of bonds'égainst o=
»orties representing, according to the'testimony herein, an iznvest-
meat of $317;000.00. Giving ull consideretion to the record in %his
matter, the cost of the propertles, the earnings; past and estimated,
we believe that we should not ewthorize the issue of more than £120,000.

of vonds for the purposes set forta lerein. e think, oo, that- the




company'shoula diono e of 1ts bonds at pot less than 90 pexrcent of
face value, net.

Applicant proposes to issue a forty year bond though Lts cor-
porate existence tcrminatea in 19%8. we believe that any bonds which
applicant will iszsue shoudd not mature at = date subsequent to the expira-
vion of its chaxter.  If applicant cannot finance 1tz improvements
with a texn year bona issue it should cause to be organized & new corpo-

ration and teke the necessaby staps to have 1ts properties trans-

ferred %0 1t. Thereafter the new company might Tile an application

for permiszsion to issue forty year bdonds.

Applicant should flle with the Commission a revised copy of
1ts proposed mortgage or deed of trust. If we £ind the same in satis-
factory form we Will enter a supplemental order authorizing 1ts execu-.

tion.

Yreka Rallroad Company having applied to the Railroad Commis~
sion for an order authori?ing it to execute a nmortgage or deed of trust
azé to issue and sell $200,00C.00 of wonds, a public hcaring,havin@
voen held before Examiner Fankhauser, and the Railroad COmmission be;ng
£ the opinion th...‘a the company .,hould be amthorized to issue ::.o“‘b ’V/’
ceeding £$120,000.00 of bvonds, and that the Lssue of such vonds £
reasonably required by applicant, and that the exponditures herelin
authorized are 1ot in whole or in part reasonabxy.chargeabie t0 oper~

ting expenzes or to incone, provi@ed ﬁroper reti:emonts:are made in
applicent’s road and ecuipment accounts;

IT IS HSREBY CRDERED that Yrexa Rallroad Company be, and it
hereby is, authorized to issue and coll, on or before Mﬂrch 01,1929,
at not less vzan ninety pex cent of face value plus accrued interest
5120,000.00 of six percent bonds due iy 1, 1938, and to use the pro-
ceeds to Tinance in part the expenditures referred to in the foregoing

L




‘

opinion and set forth inm applicantts Exhidit 7ET, as amcndeé._

IT IS EEREBY FURTEER ORDERED that the application insofar as 1%

)

19volves %he issue of the remaining $80,000.00 of bozds be, snd it is

hereby, denied without prejudice.
The authority kercin granted is mubject to the followiﬁg con~-
ditions;-

L. Applicant szhall keep such record of the lssue and sale of the

oonds herein aufhorized and of the disposition of the

proceeds, as will ehable it %o file on or before the 25th

day of each month & ierifiod report, as reguired by the
Railroad cdmmission's General Order No. 24, which oxder
insofer ac applicadvle, 1s made a part of thisz ordor.

2. Tce authority horeim granted o issue bonds will become offec-~
tive when the Commission by supplemental order has aubh-~
orized the executicn of a mortgege or deed of truét se~-
curing toe payment;or said bonds ané when ap?licanthas
.péid the foe prescribved by Section 57 of fhe Public Util-
ities Aet, which fee is $120.00.

DATED at San Fr&ncisdo, California, this Ez@ﬂ/ day of

@%Aj , 1928

,JQEEZ:;LJL/);f;:?d

/

RMILD08D “OVIMI
tay g 'or CMAIQ(‘?&A{ON




